FORM	1 PTO-1595 (modified)	05-13-2010		c'd	C'dPCT/PTO 10 MAY Pace at Trademark Office				
				CSH	EEI		- 1	 	
To th	e Honorable Assistant Secretary and	10359699	1	cord th	ne attached origin	al document(s) or copy(ies) the	reof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		۷.	rame an	d address of re	ceiving party	/(ies):		
Addit	Tomoyuki HIRAI, Yoshitaka ISHIHARA, Koichiro NATORI, Toshihiko NIKI, Yoshihiko TOUDA, Takayuki YAMAGIWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No			Name: (1) NIPPON PAINT CO., LTD. and (2) SUMITOMO (SEI) STEEL WIRE CORP. Address: (1) 2-1-2 Oyodokita, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi,					
0,0,0					Osaka 531-85 (2) 1-1 Koyak 664-0016, Japa	ita 1-chome	<u>, Itami-shi,</u> Hy	<u>′ogo</u>	
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other	er ge of Name							
	xecution Date: <u>April 7, 2010, March 25, 2010, March 30, 2010</u> Jarch 25, 2010, March 25, 2010 and April 8, 2010, respectively		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
If thi	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/733,289			В.	tion is: Patent No.(s)				
	N	Additional numb	T					1. 1	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & Po Attn: Michael R. Davis, Esq.	Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael R. Davis, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\$40.00\$				
	Street Address: 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 E City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20005-1503		[] Enclosed (Check No) [X] Authorized to be charged to Credit Card (Credit Card Payment Form Attached)						
	eny. washington, state. <u>De</u> 211.	20003-1303	8.		norized to be chaccount numbe		posit account		
			0.		plicate copy of this		s by deposit accou	nt)	
		DO NOT USE	THIS S	SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing inf	formation	is true and				opy of	
	Michael R. Davis, Reg. No.25,134 Name of Person Signing	Signature	m r			<u>ay 10, 2010</u> ate			
		2-8					luding cover s	heet: 4	
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detac	h this por	rtion	~~~~				
	Mail do	ocuments to be recorded with			nformation:				
	Com	missioner and Assistant Sec Box Ass	cretary of Prignments	Patents and Tra	ademarks				
5/1/201	0 LLANDGRA 00000037 12733289	Alexandria		3					
and ga	1 burden reporting for this sample 40(40) h 12 tiles estathering the data needed, and completing and reviee, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Waington, D.C. 20503.	wing the sample cover shee	t. Send co	mments regar	ding this burden es	stimate to the U	J.S. Patent and Tra	ademark	

DOCKET NO. 2010_0169A

REEL: 024377 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

Insert Name(s)
of Inventor(s)

Yoshitaka ISHIHARA

Koichiro NATORI

Tomoyuki HIRAI

Toshihiko NIKI

Yoshihiko TOUDA

Takayuki YAMAGIWA

Insert Name(s)
of Assignee(s)

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

(1) NIPPON PAINT CO., LTD. and (2) SUMITOMO (SEI) STEEL WIRE CORP.

of (1) 2-1-2. Oyodokita, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 531-8511, Japan and

(2) 1-1, Koyakita 1-chome, Itami-shi, Hyogo 664-0016, Japan

Title of Invention

Address

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

POWDER COATING COMPOSITION FOR PC STRAND COATING, COATING METHOD, AND COATING FILM

Date of Signing of Application

for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by the undersigned

March 25, 2010, March 30, 2010, April 7, 2010 and April 8, 2010, respectively

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 024377 FRAME: 0253 The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date Apr., 7. 2010	Somoyuki Hirai					
Date Apr. 7. 2010 Date Mar. 25. 2010	Tomoyuki HIRAI Jochitaka Shihara					
Date	Yoshitaka ISHIHARA					
Date	Koichiro NATORI					
	Toshihiko NIKI					
Date	Yoshihiko TOUDA					
Date	Takayuki YAMAGIWA					
execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at						
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT					
	} ss					
	, 20, before me personally came the above-named					
	personally known as the individual(s) who executed the the (they) executed the same of his (their) own free will for					
	Official Signature					
SEAL	Official Signature					
•	Official Title					
The above application may be more particular	rly identified as follows:					
U.S. Application Serial No.: 12/733, 289	Filing Date: February 22, 2010					
Applicant Reference Number: 556587	Attorney Docket No.: 2010 0169A					

PATENT REEL: 024377 FRAME: 0254 The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	
	Tomoyuki HIRAI
Date Mar. 30. 2010	Yoshitaka ISHIHARA Koichi zo Natori
Date / / (CV . 50 : 2010	Koichiro NATOR
Date Mak 25 2010	Janatio (
Date Mar. 25. 20/0	Toshihiko NIKI Yoshihiko Touda
Date Apr. 8. 2010	Yoshihiko TOUDA Takupuka Janagua
•	Takayuki YAMAGIWA
witness Witness	least two witnesses who sign here.)
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
) .
	ss
This day of	, 20, before me personally came the above-named
to me perforegoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that the purposes therein set forth.	rsonally known as the individual(s) who executed the he (they) executed the same of his (their) own free will for
· .	Official Signature
SEAL	
	Official Title
The above application may be more particularly	y identified as follows:
J.S. Application Serial No.: 12/733, 289	Filing Date: February 22, 2010
Applicant Reference Number: 556587	Attorney Docket No. 2010 01694

PATENT REEL: 024377 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 05/10/2010